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As many hands build a house; many hearts make a school.  

This week we have been looking at the miracles of Jesus and showing 

compassion to others. 

If you do have any concerns or worries please do contact the office -  

office@leedsandbroomfieldkentsch.co.uk 

or 

Miss Hickling -  exechead@aspire-kent.org.uk 

Lockers 

Children need to bring into school a coat, water bottle and a 
packed lunch / snack. In Foxes / Squirrels / Badgers their bag 

needs to fit in their locker. If it does not the class teacher will ask 

you to not bring the bag into school again. This is due to fire regu-
lations and ensuring that the walk ways are clear at all times. 

Thank you for your support in this.  
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Hedgehogs - have been learning how to program the BeeBots and looking at the 
book “The Great Explorer”.  What would you pack for an adventure? 
 
Foxes—  have been collecting and presenting data in tally charts, pictograms and 
block graphs. They have also been looking at food chains in Science. 
 
Squirrels -   have been writing letters as the main character of the book they have 
been reading. They have also been looking at river pollution in Geography and 
mechanisms in Science. 
 
Badgers - have been multiplying and dividing fractions and in English they have 
been thinking about how they can creatively publish their stories. 

 

After School Club—  have been staying dry and playing board games, chess 
and hangman as well as learning magic tricks. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Reminder that all children's hair that is shoulder length or 
longer should be tied up at all times. Half and half is good 

too! 

 

Jewellery should be minimal. Stud earrings or small 
hoops. A watch. Earrings must come out for PE les-

sons and swimming. 



 

 

Christian Vision and Values 

Hedgehogs— Mya (Respect & Empathy) 

Foxes— Harrison (Resilience) 

Squirrels—  Sophia H (Respect) 

Badgers — Alfie (Respect & Resilience) 

 

 

 

 

Hedgehogs– Mason 

Foxes— Dennis 

Squirrels— Dolly 

Badgers— Violet 

Future Dates: 

Thursday 12th February—Valentines Disco  KS1 3:30-4:30 KS2 
4:45—6pm 

Friday 13th February—Term 3 ends 

Monday 23rd February—Inset Day—no children 

Tuesday 24th February—Term 4 starts—children in 

Wednesday 4th March—Colour Run—information to follow 

Monday 16th March—Year R hearing and vision checks—School nurse 

Wednesday 18th March—Non-uniform day bring in bar / box of chocolates 

Wednesday 1st April—Chocolate Bingo in the church 

Thursday 2nd April—End of term 4 

Monday 20th April—Term 5 starts—children in 

Tuesday 28th April—Year 3 & 4 to Gudwara—information to follow 

Friday 22nd May—Term 5 ends 

Monday 1st June—Term 6 starts—children in 

Wednesday 10th June—Year 2 to Synagogue—information to follow 

Friday 26th June—Inset Day—no children in school 

Tuesday 21st July—Term 6 ends 

 


